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  Points of Contact for Educational Matters 
 

 

Christine Keller 
Kansas Foster Education Liaison 
Christine.Keller@cornerstonesofcare.org  
816-894-4676 
 

 

 

Kim Duncan 
Education and Transition Specialist Supervisor 
kduncan@kvc.org 
913-444-2186 
 

Terrisa Razey 
Education and Transition Specialist (Region 3, A-E) 
trazey@kvc.org 
785-230-7139 

Megan Dufour 
Education and Transition Specialist (Region 6, A-H) 
mdufour@kvc.org  
785-288-1734 
 

Amber Ellis 
Education and Transition Specialist (Region 3, F-J) 
aellis@kvc.org  
785-991-1021 

Stephanie Bivins 
Education and Transition Specialist (Region 6, I-P) 
sbivins@kvc.org 
785-893-4267 
 

Katelynn Martinez 
Education and Transition Specialist (Region 3, K-O) 
kamartinez@kvc.org  
785-250-4834  
 

Aimee Lemmon 
Education and Transition Specialist (Region 6, Q-Z) 
alemmon@kvc.org  
785-559-1573 
 

Sarah Jenkins 
Education and Transition Specialist (Region 3, P-S) 
sarjenkins@kvc.org  
785-991-1756 
 

 Katie Roberts 
Education and Transition Specialist (Region 3, T-Z) 
karoberts@kvc.org  
785-559-1628  
 

                                                                   

Todd Alderdice 
Education Coordinator 
todd.alderdice@st-francis.org   
Cell: 620-653-4861 
 

DaKota Hilburn 
Education Coordinator 
Dakota.hilburn@st-francis.org 
Office: 785-825-0541 
Cell: 785-376-1388 
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Kristen Clemens 
Educational Specialist 
kclemens@tfifamily.org  
Office: 620-371-8634 
Cell: 620-366-9973 

 

 

Jerry Cress 
Education Coordinator (M-Z) 
jcress@emberhope.org    
Cell: 316-322-5090 

Louis Knutson 
Education Coordinator (A-L) 
lknutson@emberhope.org  
Cell: 316-251-4948 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
DCF Regional Contacts (see map below) 

Kansas City Region: Jennifer Smith Jennifer.Smith@ks.gov  

Northeast Region: Tiya Holloway Tiya.Holloway@ks.gov  

Southeast Region Heather Owens  Heather.Owens@ks.gov 

West Region: Meghann Keimig Meghann.Keimig@ks.gov  

Wichita Region: Kristin Peterman Kristin.Peterman@ks.gov  
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Agency’s Assigned by Region/County 
Northwest/Southwest AND SEDGWICK counties are served by Saint Francis Ministries 

Saint Francis Ministries 

Cornerstones
Care 

KVC 

TFI 

KVC 

Atchison, Leavenworth and Wyandotte are served by Cornerstones of Care TFI 

 of  

 
 
 
 
 

Agency’s Assigned by Region/County 
Sedgwick county is served by EmberHope 

Northwest/Southwest counties are served by Saint Francis Ministries 
Atchison, Leavenworth and Wyandotte are served by Cornerstones of Care 

Southeast and Wichita (excluding Sedgwick) counties are served by TFI 
Northeast counties AND Douglas & Johnson are served by KVC Health Systems 

Saint Francis Ministries EmberHope 
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